
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012189-2025 

Award

Bayer - MRXperion and Centargo injector systems
maintenance

NORFOLK AND NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-012189

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e9f0 (view related notices)

Published 1 April 2025, 11:19am

Scope 

Reference

C343952

Description

Maintenance and Callout cover of 4 No Centargo injector systems (S/Nos 91000188,
91000203, 91000198 and 91000209) and 4 No MRXperion injector systems (S/Nos
314094, 314043, 314119 and 314096)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012189-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012189-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e9f0


Page 2 to 6

 

Contract 1. Bayer - MRXperion and Centargo injector systems
maintenance

Supplier

BAYER PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

Contract value

£298,132 excluding VAT

£357,758.40 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

1 April 2025

Standstill period

End: 10 April 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed



Page 3 to 6

11 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 February 2026 to 2 February 2033

7 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50420000 - Repair and maintenance services of medical and surgical equipment

Contract locations

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKG - West Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London



Page 4 to 6

UKJ - South East (England)

UKK - South West (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

BAYER PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

Companies House: 00935048

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PWRY-2527-LDRY

400 South Oak Way

Reading

RG2 6AD

United Kingdom

Email: daniel.cooksey@bayer.com

mailto:daniel.cooksey@bayer.com


Page 5 to 6

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Bayer - MRXperion and Centargo injector systems maintenance

Contracting authority 

NORFOLK AND NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS
FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RM1

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PQLV-1688-MQYV

Colney Lane

Norwich

NR4 7UY

United Kingdom

Contact name: Dominic Byrne

Telephone: +441603 286286



Page 6 to 6

Email: dominic.byrne@nnuh.nhs.uk

Region: UKH17 - Breckland and South Norfolk

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:dominic.byrne@nnuh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Bayer - MRXperion and Centargo injector systems maintenance
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BAYER PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY

	Contracting authority
	NORFOLK AND NORWICH UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-06-19T03:17:34+0100
	TCPDF




